PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| German Frers | 11/09/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Frers Srl |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | Via S. Paolo, 1 |
| City: | Milano |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 20122 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29216093 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-589-8900

Email: robyn@shomat.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Bonk, III

Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William A. Bonk, III

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0388

500015354 REE

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE. Frers Srl, having a place of business at Via S. Paolo, 1, Milano 20122, Italy, to ASSIGNOR, German Frers, residing at Via San Giovanni sul Muro, 4, Milano 20121, Italy, the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and Assignee's heirs successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, and for all other countries, in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, confirmation, substitute and reissue, reexamination and renewal application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as:

Boat

and which is found in United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/216093, filed October 29, 2004;

ASSIGNOR covenants that **ASSIGNOR**:

- Neither made nor will make an assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which conflicts or would conflict with this assignment;
- Upon request, promptly will provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives

Docket No. 5527

1/3

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0389

- any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain. maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;
- 3. Upon request, promptly will execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary:
- 4. Upon request, promptly will execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference;
- 5. Upon request, promptly will execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements:
- 6. Upon request, promptly will perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to ASSIGNEE:
- 7. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest; and
- 8. Grants William A. Bonk, III, Reg. No. 40,521, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNATURE

The undersigned, aware that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine, imprisonment or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and may

Docket No. 5527

2/3

REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0390

jeopardize the validity of the Application or any Patent issuing thereon, avers that all statements made of the undersigned's own knowledge are true and those made on information and belief are believed to be true.

09-11-04 Date Respectfully Submitted,

German Frens

Via Sam Giovanni sul Muro, 4

Milano, 20121

italy

NOTARY PUBLIC

| l certify that Germ statement in my presenc | e on | ly swom, executed the above |
|--|------|-----------------------------|
| My commission expires | Date | Notary Public |

Docket No. 5527

RECORDED: 12/21/2004

3/3

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0391